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DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

Agricultural Commissioner’s Office Patricia Lord plord@sjgov.org 420-6203 

Airport-Stockton Metro VACANT   
Assessor/Recorder’s Office Joseph Hernandez jhernandez@sjgov.org 953-7356 

Assessor/Recorder’s Office Maria Lassiter mlassiter@sjgov.org   953-7653 

Auditor-Controller’s Office Amanda Lepiten alepiten@sjgov.org  953-1173 

Auditor-Controller’s Office Teresa Harris tgharris@sjgov.org  468-9519 
Board of Supervisors/Clerk of the Board Danielle Beshears dbeshears@sjgov.org 468-8475 

Community Development Toby Morelli toby.morelli@sjgov.org 468-3228 

Community Development Genaro Rico Genaro.rico@sjgov.org 468-0950 
Community Development Jeff Valenti jvalenti@sjgov.org 468-0242 

County Administration Office Annette Rivas Annette.rivas@sjgov.org 468-3203 

County Counsel Kristina Rubianes krubianes@sjgov.org 468-2990 
Department of Child Support Services VACANT    

Department of Child Support Services Katherine Maes kamaes@sjgov.org 468-9886 

Department of Child Support Services Delona Green dkgreen@sjgov.org 468-0922 

District Attorney’s Office Jeff Derman jeff.derman@sjcda.org 468-2454 
District Attorney’s Office Teri Booth teri.booth@sjcda.org 468-9679 

District Attorney’s Office Todd Kamigaki Todd.kamagaki@sjcda.org 953-7721 

District Attorney’s Office Lisa Madrigal Lisa.Madrigal@sjcda.org 953-7742 
EEDD/WorkNet Andrea Moccia amoccia@sjworknet.org 468-3579 

Environmental Health Jeff Carruesco jcarruesco@sjgov.org 468-3438 

GSD-Facilities Management Connie Hart cjhart@sjgov.org 468-9598 

GSD-Parks and Recreation Alicia Smolke asmolke@sjgov.org 331-2051 

HCS-Administration VACANT   

HCS-Behavioral Health Services Leora Pollock lpollock@sjcbhs.org 468-5588 

HCS-Behavioral Health Services VACANT   
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Paul Pelletier ppelletier@sjcbhs.org 468-3288 
HCS-Behavioral Health Services Julio Garcia jugarcia@sjcbhs.org 468-8734 

HCS-Behavioral Health Services – 
(Admin.) 

VACANT   

HCS-Behavioral Health Services – (SAS) VACANT    

HCS-Behavioral Health Services VACANT   
HCS-Correctional Health Services Katie Poole kpoole@sjgov.org 468-5706 

HCS-Emergency Medical Services Anita Tenshcer atenscher@sjgov.org 468-6818 

HCS-Public Health Services VACANT   
HCS-Public Health Services Daniel Kim dkim@sjcphs.org  
HCS-Public Health Services VACANT   
HCS-Public Health Services Armando Valerio avalerio@sjcphs.org 468-8114 

HCS-Public Health Services Josefina “Joy” Alcantara jalcantara@sjcphs.org 468-2215 
HCS-Public Conservator Thuy Tran thtran@sjcbhs.org 468-3752 

HCS-Veterans Services Office Domonique Bernal dbernal@sjhcs.org 953-7883 

Human Resources Division Mignon Supnet msupnet@sjgov.org 468-9969 

Human Services Agency Christina Jones cjones@sjgov.org 468-1365 

Human Services Agency Layetta Finister lfinister@sjgov.org 468-1439 

Human Services Agency VACANT mpolk@sjgov.org 468-0165 

Human Services Agency Craig Pedrucci cpedrucci@sjgov.org 468-1414 

Human Services Agency VACANT    

Human Services Agency VACANT    

Human Service Agency Richard Lott rlott@sjgov.org 468-1925 
Human Service Agency Monique Micenheimer mrmicenheimer@sjgov.org 468-1146 

Info. Systems Division (ROV) Eddie Bickham ebickham@sjgov.org 468-0245 
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Info. Systems Division (ROV) Eric Diaz ediaz@sjgov.org 953-1073 
Info. Systems Division (ROV) Daniel Allum dallum@sjgov.org 953-1051 

Office of Emergency Services VACANT   

Probation Department Lanette Chase lchase@sjgov.org 468-4100 

Public Defender’s Office VACANT   
Public Defender’s Office VACANT   

Public Defender’s Office VACANT   

Public Defender’s Office Lisa Herrero-Smith lasmith@sjgov.org 468-1983 

Public Works Ian Boyd iboyd@sjgov.org  468-9745 
Public Works Waymond “Roland” Brewer rbrewer@sjgov.org 468-9698 

Public Works Larry Burton lburton@sjgov.org 468-3090 

Public Works Stacy Clark sclark@sjgov.org 468-3066 

Public Works Tsedeneya “Nia” Eshetu teshetu@sjgov.org 898-3515 
Public Works Amarra Gladney agladney@sjgov.org 953-7632 

Public Works James Hart jhart@sjgov.org 468-8068 

Public Works Raul Jauregui rjauregui@sjgov.org 468-3074 

Purchasing and Support Services VACANT   
Purchasing and Support Services VACANT   

Registrar of Voters Sheree Contreras sncontreras@sjgov.org 468-9369 

Registrar of Voters Ronda Patrick rpatrick@sjgov.org 468-3192 

Retirement Office Melinda DeOliveira melindad@sjcera.org 468-0460 
Retirement Office Eulogio (Lolo) Garza lolog@sjcera.org 468-9953 

San Joaquin General Hospital Lindzi Behnke lbehnke@sjgh.org 468-6168 

San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   

San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   
San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   

San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   

San Joaquin General Hospital VACANT   

SJ Health Centers Vanessa Ambriz vaambriz@sjhealth.org 953-3713 
Sheriff’s Department Brian Barnes bmbarnes@sjgov.org 468-4455 

Sheriff’s Department Sam Cortez scortez@sjgov.org 468-4081 

Treasurer-Tax Collector Lisa Paez lpaez@sjgov.org 468-2122 

UC Cooperative Extension VACANT   
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